
1

2

.-)

4

6

7

8

I
10

11

12

13

74

15

16

17

l8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Support of Gu Achi District Resolution No. 986-01)

RES. N0. 466-86

WHEREAS, Superintendent James A. Barber did submit to the Gu Achi District an

application for Right-of-way with supporting documents from the BIA,

Phoenix Area 0ffice, Branch of Roads; and

WHEREAS, the appl ication for construction, operation and maintenance of Route

29, Project P-29-2 is located within the Gu Achi District boundaries;

ano

WHEREAS, at our regular district meeting held on June 11, 1986 the Council did

grant permission to the Roads Department Papago Indian Agency to

conduct a preliminary survey on upcoming project P-29-2; and

WHEREAS, the Papago Indian Agency Superintendent, James A. Barber, by cover

letter of August 6, 1986 is requesting the review and approval of

roads Right-of-way project from the Gu Achi District Council.

NOI^I, THEREF0RE BE IT RES0LVED that the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative Council does

hereby affirm the approval of Roads Right-of-way Project P-29-?.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'0dham Council on the 20th
day of October, 1986, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of
1471.0 fori -0- against; -0- not voting; and 169.0 absent, pursuant to the
powers vested in the Council by Section I (i) (1) f Article VI of the Constitu-
tion of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'0dharn Nation on
January 18, 1986, and appnoved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

p{'du of (),-/,,./,,., , 19-f!-.

ATTEST:

Secrgtary
/1, Fday of

Said Resolution was submitted.fo.t approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on the )15 day of fl,^{-L,-. , 19__8C, at S:Z'>
o'c1ock, 0 .M., pursuant to the provisioni olsection 5 oflaticle VII of the
Constitution. It will become effective upon his approvai or upon his failure
to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

oro, Legi sl ati ve Chainperson
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REs. NO.
( Support
Page Two

466-86
of Gu Ach i
(2)

Di stri ct Resol ution No. 986-01 )

TOHONO O' ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

the 3a day of o./.,/"- ,19AC

3"f7 e' sl e6k, P .n.

Chai rman
NATION

on

at

tYl
il

APPROVED )

DISAPPROVED )

Returned to Legjslative Secretary on tne 3# au' ot hy'nbtZ ,

le_yle_, at ;t;4/1/ o'clock, 1_.r.

ro, Legi sl ati ve Chairperson

JO'AH MOORE,

OHONO O'ODHAM

Secretary



MOVED: HnNRv RAMoN

SECOND: JULIA CARRILLO

SUBJECT: SUPPoRT oF GU ACHI DISTR]CT

RESOLUTION NO. 9 86-0 I

DATE: ocToBER 20. I986 RESoLUTIoN n&com,mfirc$ # +oo-aa

DISTRICTS REPRESENTATIVES
NOT

OF VOTES AGAINST

GU

158

SIF OIDAK

138

SELLS

257

SCHUK TOAK

105

SAN XAVIER

726

BABOQU I VAR I

241

ACH I

P ISI NEMO

LUCY

GU VO

H ICKIl^lAN

ILO

CHUKUT KUK

169

1.

2.

1. Yvonne Corel I a
(Austi n Nu nez )

2. Tony Fel ix

El I iott Lewi s
( Eugene F. Jose )
N i cho las Jose
Letitia Garcia

Andrew M. Patri ci o
(Nora Al veraz )
Fv.ad Qlarron (r

Denn i s E. Jose

Joseph Juan
()
Julia Carri I I o
JoAnn Franci sco

1.

2

I.

l.

L.

-1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

I

1.

o

t.

2:

Carmel ita Matti as

Kenneth Chico, Sr.
( Frances Mi guel )
Edward N. Ki sto

Ange lo Joaquin, Sr.
()
Fernando Joaqui n

Johnson Jose
(Edward Manuel )
Jerome Antone

Consuel a Mendoza

Max P. Jose
(Dewey Ortega )
John Reno

Cross Antone
( rern 5a rcr 0o )
Vi rgi I Lewi s
Roy Montana

Henry A. Ramon
( Pab lo Bapti sto)
11 -! F
L rvJu tru'rurrew

El eanor Santos

Rosemary Lopez
(Anita C. Cl ark)
Harriet Toro

SAN

85

64.0

TOTALS

Marvin J, Thomas

1640. 0


